Pinellas
(ounty

PURCHASING

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

PROJECT: Storm Sewer Cured-In-Place Pipelining
PROJECT NO.: 134-0252-CP(DF)
AGREEMENT DATE: July 28, 2014

COMMENCEMENT DATE: September 4, 2014

OWNER: Pinellas County

CONTRACTOR: Insituform Technologies, LLC (Primary Contractor)

REASON FOR CHANGE:

This change order transfers $625,000.00 of the total award amount from the Agreement with Insituform
Technologies, LLC (Primary Contractor) to the Agreement with Layne Inliner, LLC (Secondary Contractor).
Previous work assignments have depleted Secondary Contractor available funds. The transfer of funds
allows the Secondary Contractor to provide installation of fifty (50) pipes, for which video reports are
complete, and is necessary to keep up with ongoing work demand. The Primary Contractor is unable to
mobilize in a timely manner and the Secondary Contractor is available to perform this work immediately.

The Primary Contractor agrees to conform to all existing contract specifications as well as those specific to

this work.

There is no time extension associated with this change order.

CHANGE IN AGREEMENT PRICE:

Original Agreement Amount:

Decrease due to Change Order No. 1:
Decrease due to Change Order No. 2;

Revised Agreement Amount:

$3,088,001.00
($1,000,000.00)
($ 625,000.00)
$1,463,001.00

PLEASE ADDRESS REPLY TO:
400 South Ft. Harrison, Sixth Floor
Clearwater, Florida 33756

Phone: (727) 464-3311

FAX: (727) 464-3925

Website: www.pinellascounty.org/purchase

e




Your acceptance of this Change order shall constitute a modification to our Agreement and will be performed
subject to all of the same terms and conditions as contained in our Agreement indicated above, as fully as if
the same were repeated in this acceptance. Acceptance by Contractor of this adjustment to the agreement
shall constitute a full and final settlement and release by Contractor of any and all claims, whether known or
unknown, against the Owner arising out of or related to the substance of or the circumstances giving rise to
the change or changes set forth herein, including claims for impact and delay costs.

PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA
by and through its County
Administrator

o ol gh Wbodaed

Mark S. Woodard
County Administrator

Date: August 25, 2016

APPROVED AS TO FORM

By: )A/)/y/&,

Office of the County Attgmey

CONTRACTOR:

By:
Diane Partridge
Contracting and Attesting Officer
Type/Print Name and Title



atykb60
AATF

admdd02
Mark Woodard full signature clear

admdd02
Typewritten Text
August 25, 2016




